

^

ITEM NOS.18 & 57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1840/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2012 in WP No.3932/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

GENERAL MNGR, U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHCHEY LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4366 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5233 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5257 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date:01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kr. Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the  
respondents. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks  
and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks  
thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment  
passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER