

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2974/2016

GENERAL MANAGER, U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACHCHEY LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3011/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3012/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3013/2016 (III-A)

Date : 08-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3013/2016

Await orders of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on the application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1 and the application for condonation of delay.

List again on 6th of September, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar