

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2974/2016

GENERAL MANAGER, U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACHCHEY LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(CA. 3013/2016 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 3011/2016

C.A. No. 3012/2016

C.A. No. 3013/2016

(FOR [I A FOR BRING L.R.] ON IA 85851/2016 FOR [IA FOR C/D IN
FILING APPL. FOR BRINGING LRS] ON IA 34235/2017)

Date : 28-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal No. 3013 of 2016

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the lrs.
of deceased respondent No. 1 is allowed.(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER