

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2974/2016

GENERAL MANAGER, U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACHCHEY LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 113860/2022 (i.e. application for early hearing) in Civil Appeal No. 3012/2016 is listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3012/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 113860/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the appeals in the second week of April 2023 before the appropriate Bench.
- 2 Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR