

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2974/2016

GENERAL MANAGER, U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACHCHEY LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27768/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3011/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 27784/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 3012/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 27788/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 3013/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 27794/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 11-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel Mr. Shubham Kumar, appearing for the respondent(s)-workmen, prays for accommodation.

The prayer is not opposed by learned AAG Ms. Garima Prasad, appearing for the petitioner in all the four matters.

The matters be listed accordingly after the ensuing summer holidays.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**